OP \$940.00 398046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Bank, N.A.		03/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Rescue, LLC
Street Address:	35 Tedwall Court
City:	Greer
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29650
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3980466	3X STANDARD		
Registration Number:	4240643	ARCºTC		
Registration Number:	3570756	ARS		
Registration Number:	3034465	BLACK TALON		
Registration Number:	3175517	BOA		
Registration Number:	3866073			
Registration Number:	3840842	CCRK		
Registration Number:	3930924	COMBAT CASUALTY RESPONSE KIT		
Registration Number:	3291479	CRICKIT		
Registration Number:	3570755	CYCLONE		
Registration Number:	3402723	DRAGON		
Registration Number:	3350314			
Registration Number:	3985967	GECKO GRIP		
Registration Number:	4041097	GRYPHON		
Registration Number:	3669009	НРМК		
Registration Number:	3346168	HYFIN		
Registration Number:	3539871	INFUSING ADRENALINE INTO EMS		
Registration Number:	3776203	IPOK		
Registration Number:	3354324	I-PRO		
		TRADEMARK		

900488149 REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0116

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4785775	JETT
Registration Number:	3717370	NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE
Registration Number:	4765567	PEGASUS ROPE
Registration Number:	2878937	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION
Registration Number:	3237394	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION
Registration Number:	2878931	RAVEN
Registration Number:	4001528	RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3610191	RESCUE HUMAN FACTORS
Registration Number:	3610246	· RESCUE HUMAN FACTORS · ENGINEERED
Registration Number:	3960363	S.T.O.R.M.
Registration Number:	2835400	STINGRAY
Registration Number:	3617661	T2 TAG
Registration Number:	2875593	TALON
Registration Number:	4849535	TORK
Registration Number:	2872541	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC
Registration Number:	3237393	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC
Registration Number:	3231337	WALK
Serial Number:	86758558	M.U.L.E.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143746.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CIT_NAR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=CIT_NAR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=CIT_NAR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=CIT_NAR - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2019 (this "Release") is made by CIT Bank, N.A., whose address is 11 West 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036, acting in its capacity as the Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among North American Rescue, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Grantor"), whose address is 35 Tedwall Court, Greer, South Carolina 29650, certain affiliates, and Agent.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein, a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on October 14, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5900/0819 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to (i) the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and (ii) all licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of any right to use any Released Trademark, including, without limitation, (A) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (B) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), (C) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, and (D) any and all proceeds of the foregoing, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

SMRH:489489483.2 -1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

Credit Party	<u>Title</u>	(Filing Date)/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	(Application)/ Registration No.
North American Rescue, LLC	3X STANDARD	6/21/2011	Registered	3,980,466
North American Rescue, LLC	ARC TC	11/13/2012	Registered	4,240,643
North American Rescue, LLC	ARS	2/3/2009	Registered	3,570,756
North American Rescue, LLC	BLACK TALON	12/27/2005	Registered	3,034,465
North American Rescue, LLC	BOA	11/21/2006	Registered	3,175,517
North American Rescue, LLC North American Rescue,	BOA (Stylized and/or Design)	10/19/2010	Registered	3,866,073
LLC North American Rescue,	CCRK COMBAT CASUALTY	8/31/2010	Registered	3,840,842
LLC North American Rescue,	RESPONSE KIT	3/15/2011	Registered	3,930,924
LLC North American Rescue,	CRICKIT	9/11/2007	Registered	3,291,479
LLC North American Rescue,	CYCLONE	2/3/2009	Registered	3,570,755
LLC North American Rescue,	DRAGON	3/25/2008	Registered	3,402,723
LLC North American Rescue,	EAGLE CROSS and Design	12/4/2007	Registered	3,350,314
LLC North American Rescue,	GECKO GRIP	6/28/2011	Registered	3,985,967
LLC North American Rescue,	GRYPHON	10/18/2011	Registered	4,041,097
North American Rescue,	НРМК	8/18/2009	Registered	3,669,009
North American Rescue,	HYFIN INFUSING ADRENALINE INTO	11/27/2007	Registered	3,346,168
North American Rescue,	EMS	12/2/2008	Registered	3,539,871
North American Rescue,	I PPO	4/13/2010	Registered	3,776,203
North American Rescue, LLC	JETT	12/11/2007 8/4/2015	Registered Registered	3,354,324 4,785,775
North American Rescue, LLC	M.U.L.E.	(9/16/2015)	Pending	(86/758,558)

SMRH:489489483.2 -3-

North American Rescue,	NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE			
LLC	(standard character)	12/1/2009	Registered	3,717,370
North American Rescue,	(Standard Character)	12/1/2009	Registered	5,717,570
LLC	PEGASUS ROPE	6/30/2015	Registered	4,765,567
North American Rescue,	TEGRICO NOTE	0/20/2012	registered	1,700,007
LLC	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION	8/31/2004	Registered	2,878,937
North American Rescue,		0,01,200		_,0,0,0,0
LLC	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION	5/1/2007	Registered	3,237,394
North American Rescue,				-,,
LLC	RAVEN	8/31/2004	Registered	2,878,931
North American Rescue,			S	, , , , ,
LLC	RED TIP TECHNOLOGY	7/26/2011	Registered	4,001,528
North American Rescue,			, ,	7
LLC	RESCUE HUMAN FACTOR	4/21/2009	Registered	3,610,191
North American Rescue,	RESCUE HUMAN FACTORS		<i>S</i>	-,,
LLC	ENGINEERED	4/21/2009	Registered	3,610,246
North American Rescue,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		+,,
LLC	S.T.O.R.M.	5/17/2011	Registered	3,960,363
North American Rescue,				. , ,
LLC	STINGRAY	4/20/2004	Registered	2,835,400
North American Rescue,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
LLC	T2 TAG	5/5/2009	Registered	3,617,661
North American Rescue,		0,0,200	110813111	5,027,002
LLC	TALON	8/17/2004	Registered	2,875,593
North American Rescue,			8	_,,
LLC	TORK	11/10/2015	Registered	4,849,535
North American Rescue,				, ,
LLC	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC	8/10/2004	Registered	2,872,541
North American Rescue,				, ,
LLC	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC	5/1/2007	Registered	3,237,393
North American Rescue,				, ,
LLC	WALK	4/17/2007	Registered	3,231,337
North American Rescue,				
LLC	HYFIN	9/23/2008	Registered	006360655
North American Rescue,				
LLC	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION	9/23/2008	Registered	006357388
North American Rescue,				
LLC	RED TIP TECHNOLOGY	9/6/2011	Registered	9864562
North American Rescue,				
LLC	RED TIP TECHNOLOGY	8/5/2012	Registered	236884
North American Rescue,				
LLC	RED TIP TECHNOLOGY	10/31/2011	Registered	1418202
North American Rescue,				
LLC	RED TIP TECHNOLOGY	10/6/2010	Registered	839738
North American Rescue,				
LLC	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC	9/23/2008	Registered	006359087

SMRH:489489483.2 -4-

RECORDED: 03/05/2019